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 St Kingsmark Bowmen 
Host the 

Gwent County Archery Association 
Gwent County and Open Indoor Championships 

British Record Status Portsmouth Round 
At Beachley Army Camp Gym 

 
Sunday 3rd November 2019        Senior Judge: Paul Curtis 
Judge:  Rikki Teml        Presentation:  Steve 
Edwards 

Full and Final Results 
 1 2 3 4 5 10s Hits Total 
 GR 
 1 Anthony Lessimore  Llantarnam 115 116 116 114 113 39 60 574 
 2 Ben Weston U16 Llantarnam 114 113 115 113 117 34 60 572 
 3 Kieran Macey  Deer Park 109 114 110 110 111 24 60 554 
 4 Nick Whiting  Cambria Bowmen 108 115 105 111 108 22 60 547 
 5 John Whitney  Blandy Jenkins 99 107 110 110 110 15 60 536 
 6 Nigel Davies  Perriswood 105 107 105 109 108 15 60 534 
 7 John Keating  Underwood Archers 107 104 104 109 107 15 60 531 
 8 Tony Jones  Celtic Archers/ Warlocks 102 106 106 107 109 15 60 530 
 9 Matthew Hall  Llantarnam 101 100 105 114 108 18 60 528 
 10 Gavin Horswell  Tockington 101 101 111 101 107 15 60 521 
 11 Stephen Harrison  Llantwit Major 104 102 102 110 103 14 60 521 
 12 Colin Litster  Gordano Valley Archers 106 104 103 102 106 10 60 521 
 13 Mike Tully  Tyndale Archers 106 107 97 103 106 12 60 519 
 14 Ray Cocksedge  Cheltenham 97 106 94 92 95 8 60 484 
 15 Leon O'Malley  RJD 99 87 86 98 96 5 60 466 
 16 Christopher Marsh  St Kingsmark 99 98 81 103 83 4 59 464 
 17 Norman Schofield-  RJD 95 94 80 90 93 5 60 452 
 18 David Tagg  Llantarnam 83 88 93 87 92 2 60 443 
 19 Kevin Jones  Underwood Archers 88 79 97 87 85 6 58 436 
 20 Leigh Hale Underwood Archers 90 78 81 73 69 4 58 391 
 21 John Greenow  RJD 60 55 62 67 35 0 58 279 
 22 David Marsh  St Kingsmark 0 0 0 0 0 Did Not Shoot 
 LR 
 1 Theresa Goodwin-  Llantwit Major 110 111 112 112 105 21 60 550 
 2 Karen Macey  Deer Park 102 103 105 107 111 21 60 528 
 3 Christa Eynon  Llantarnam 98 103 106 102 108 14 60 517 
 4 Cheryl Brown  St Kingsmark 101 106 105 102 100 15 60 514 
 JB 
 1 Darragh Joyce U16 Burnam Co of Archers 109 109 108 111 110 23 60 547 
 2 Morgan Bowden U14 Llantarnam 77 81 82 91 79 3 60 410 
 3 Jack Griffiths U12 Blandy Jenkins 68 60 59 72 53 2 37 312 
 JG 
 1 Molly Lessimore U18 Llantarnam 103 103 99 103 101 11 59 509 
 2 Lidia Stamp U14 Llandaff City 96 100 103 92 90 12 60 481 
 3 Ruby Davies U12 Pentref 74 85 80 76 64 1 60 379 

 
 



TO: Julian Cleak, Danetre, Newport Road, Llantarnam, Cwmbran, Torfaen. NP44 3AE Tel: 01633 485062 

 

 
 1 2 3 4 5 10s Hits Total 
 
 BBL 
 1 Nia Haines  Llantarnam 99 99 101 107 105 12 60 511 
 2  Tina Isidoro  Llandaff City 98 91 90 90 82 2 60 451 
  Anita Schurer PM  St Kingsmark 63 44 60 72 61 0 54 300 
  
  BBG 
 1 Jeff Williams  Pentref 101 112 113 113 109 25 60 548 
 2 Matthew Thomas  Pentref 109 110 112 103 109 19 60 543 
 3 John Butler  Chippenham Archers 102 104 108 103 109 14 60 526 
 4 Graham Williams  RJD 108 104 102 102 99 11 60 515 
 5 Peter Lewis  Pentref 106 101 102 102 99 12 60 510 
 6 David Allen  RJD 100 98 104 99 105 11 60 506 
 7 Darran Cooke  Llantarnam 104 102 103 93 97 9 60 499 
 8 Stephen Fowler  Cleve 92 100 99 98 104 10 60 493 
 9 Dave Home  Pentref 95 97 88 100 93 11 60 473 
 10 Alex Bowen  Lintman Archery Club 91 97 90 100 86 7 60 464 
 11 Dennis Richards  Pentref 86 87 91 96 90 8 60 450 
  

 BB/JG 
 1 Amelia Thomas U16 Pentref 100 94 96 98 91 6 60 479 
 2 Maddy Williams U14 Llantarnam 64 66 59 52 48 1 53 289 
 
  BB/JB 
 1 Jack Palmer U12 Cleve Juniors 71 93 79 73 67 1 59 383 
 2 Lucas Williams U16 Llantarnam 69 75 86 71 72 3 60 373 
 3 Finn Williams U16 Llantarnam 73 50 73 66 48 0 53 310 
 

 LBL 
 1 Nicola Phillips  St Kingsmark 78 81 67 72 81 3 59 379 
 2 Anita Schurer  St Kingsmark 38 62 50 52 70 2 55 272 
 3 Jane Downer  RJD 40 45 20 39 26 1 30 170 
 LBG 
 1 Kevin Macey  Deer Park 94 98 88 98 89 10 60 467 
 2 Robin Perry  Tockington 73 78 80 74 71 1 56 376 
 3 Doug Garland  Minchinhampton 70 71 63 81 90 2 59 375 
 4 Richard Ridler  St Kingsmark 68 69 68 74 87 1 60 366 
 5 John Schurer  St Kingsmark 67 71 69 73 78 2 59 358 
  John Schurer PM  St Kingsmark 78 82 78 37 54 1 55 329 
 6 Andy Beecher  Tockington 59 51 45 51 55 3 58 261 
 LB/JG 
 1 Molly Joyce U14 Burnam Co of Archers 23 38 46 37 55 1 35 199 
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 1 2 3 4 5 10s Hits Total 
 
 CUL/L 
 1 Pauline Burfitt  Chippenham Archers 115 115 115 115 115 35 60 575 
 2 Kim Swetman  Silvercloud Archers 110 116 112 112 114 24 60 564 
  Debbie Teml PM  Tockington 113 111 115 110 112 22 60 561 
 3 Debbie Teml  Tockington 115 108 111 114 107 22 60 555 
 4 Jasmine Sperring  St Kingsmark 107 108 109 107 110 6 60 541 
 5 Judith Stolzenburg  Pentref 106 107 109 106 108 5 60 536 
 6 Paula Fardell  Celtic Archers/ Warlocks 108 99 109 108 27 9 50 451 

 CUL/G 
  Adam Shaw PM  Cleve 118 118 118 120 115 49 60 589 
 1 Adam Shaw  Cleve 117 116 119 117 119 47 60 588 
 2 Colin Williams  Llandaff City 120 114 114 120 118 46 60 586 
 3 Matthew Neve  Perriswood 117 114 114 118 116 39 60 579 
 4 Mark Price  Llandaff City 116 116 117 113 116 38 60 578 
  Stephen Edwards PM  Llantarnam 113 118 119 114 114 38 60 578 
 5 Stephen Edwards  Llantarnam 117 114 114 117 114 36 60 576 
  Mark Humphries PM  Cleve 114 116 117 115 112 34 60 574 
 6 Wayne Champion  St Kingsmark 116 113 114 112 117 32 60 572 
 7 Kevin Weller  St Kingsmark 114 112 116 114 112 30 60 568 
 8 David Roberts  Llandaff City 112 113 113 114 114 26 60 566 
 9 Philip Weston  Llantarnam 113 113 114 113 110 22 60 563 
 10 Mark Humphries  Cleve 111 115 112 111 112 23 60 561 
 11 Graham Smith  Tockington 112 112 111 112 114 21 60 561 
 12 Tim Dark  St Kingsmark 112 110 112 112 112 18 60 558 
 13 Ashley Flay  Gordano Valley Archers 112 113 111 114 103 23 59 553 
 14 Mal Whitter  Pentref 108 111 108 111 111 9 60 549 
 15 Adam Fardell  Celtic Archers/ Warlocks 112 111 106 103 113 16 60 545 
 16 Peter Davies  Llandaff City 107 108 110 109 109 11 60 543 
  Peter Davies PM  Llandaff City 106 108 111 107 110 8 60 542 
 17 Dave Matthews  Cheltenham 108 107 98 111 0 Retired 424 
 18 Kerry Lee Davies  Celtic Archers/ Warlocks 
 CUL/JG 
 1 Megan Neve U14 Perriswood 102 98 99 92 98 2 60 489 
 
  CLtd/JGBB 
 1 Menna Williams  Pentref 83 100 100 95 106 2 60 484 
 CUL/JB 
 1 Ioan Rees U14 City of Newport 110 113 112 110 112 18 60 557 
 2 Michael Wood U16 Gordano Valley Archers 114 112 110 111 109 15 60 556 
 3 Klim McCarthy U12 Llandaff City 107 108 114 110 109 15 60 548 
  Klim McCarthy PM U12 Llandaff City 109 109 114 103 109 13 60 544 
  Josh Nicholls - PM U12 Cleve Juniors 103 111 105 106 108 10 60 533 
 4 Josh Nicolls U12 Cleve 109 104 107 110 98 7 59 528 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Key: 
GR = Gents Recurve, LR = Ladies Recurve, CUL/G = Compound Gents CUL/L = Compound Ladies 
LBG = Long Bow Gents  LBL = Long Bow Ladies BBG = BareBow Gents BBL = BareBow Ladies 
JB = Junior Boy JG = Junior Girl CUL/JG = Compound Junior Girl  
CLtd/JG= Compound Ltd Barebow Junior Girl
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St Kingsmark Bowmen 

Host the 
Gwent County Archery Association 

Gwent County and Open Indoor Championships 
British Record Status Portsmouth Round 

At Beachley Army Camp Gym 
 

Sunday 3rd November 2019       Senior Judge: Paul Curtis 
Judges: Rikki Teml       Presentation: Steve Edwards 

Gwent County Results 
 

 1 2 3 4 5 10s Hits Total 
  
 LR 
 1 Christa Eynon  Llantarnam 98 103 106 102 108 14 60 517 
 2 Cheryl Brown  St Kingsmark 101 106 105 102 100 15 60 514 
 GR 
 1 Anthony Lessimore  Llantarnam 115 116 116 114 113 39 60 574 
 2 Ben Weston U16 Llantarnam 114 113 115 113 117 34 60 572 
 3 John Keating  Underwood Archers 107 104 104 109 107 15 60 531 
 4 Matthew Hall  Llantarnam 101 100 105 114 108 18 60 528 
 5 Christopher Marsh  St Kingsmark 99 98 81 103 83 4 59 464 
 6 David Tagg  Llantarnam 83 88 93 87 92 2 60 443 
 7 Kevin Jones  Underwood Archers 88 79 97 87 85 6 58 436 
 8 David Marsh  St Kingsmark 0 0 0 0 0 Did Not Shoot 
 JG 
 1 Molly Lessimore U18 Llantarnam 103 103 99 103 101 11 59 509 
 JB 
 1 Morgan Bowden U14 Llantarnam 77 81 82 91 79 3 60 410 
 BBL 
 1 Nia Haines  Llantarnam 99 99 101 107 105 12 60 511 
  Anita Schurer PM  St Kingsmark 63 44 60 72 61 0 54 300 
 BBG 
 1 Darran Cooke  Llantarnam 104 102 103 93 97 9 60 499 
 BB/JG 
 1 Maddy Williams U14 Llantarnam 64 66 59 52 48 1 53 289 
 BB/JB 
 1 Lucas Williams U16 Llantarnam 69 75 86 71 72 3 60 373 
 2 Finn Williams U16 Llantarnam 73 50 73 66 48 0 53 310 
 LBL 
 1 Nicola Phillips  St Kingsmark 78 81 67 72 81 3 59 379 
 2 Anita Schurer  St Kingsmark 38 62 50 52 70 2 55 272 
 LBG 
 1 Richard Ridler  St Kingsmark 68 69 68 74 87 1 60 366 
 2 John Schurer  St Kingsmark 67 71 69 73 78 2 59 358 
  John Schurer PM  St Kingsmark 78 82 78 37 54 1 55 329 
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 1 2 3 4 5 10s Hits Total 
 
 CUL/L 
 1 Jasmine Sperring  St Kingsmark 107 108 109 107 110 6 60 541 
 
 CUL/G 
  Stephen Edwards PM  Llantarnam 113 118 119 114 114 38 60 578 
 1 Stephen Edwards  Llantarnam 117 114 114 117 114 36 60 576 
 2 Wayne Champion  St Kingsmark 116 113 114 112 117 32 60 572 
 3 Kevin Weller  St Kingsmark 114 112 116 114 112 30 60 568 
 4 Philip Weston  Llantarnam 113 113 114 113 110 22 60 563 
 5 Tim Dark  St Kingsmark 112 110 112 112 112 18 60 558 
 
 CUL/JB 
 1 Ioan Rees U14 City of Newport 110 113 112 110 112 18 60 557 
  
  
  
  
  
 Key: 
GR = Gents Recurve, LR = Ladies Recurve, CUL/G = Compound Gents CUL/L = Compound Ladies 
LBG = Long Bow Gents  LBL = Long Bow Ladies BBG = BareBow Gents BBL = BareBow Ladies 

JB = Junior Boy JG = Junior Girl CUL/JG = Compound Junior Girl CLtd/JGBB = Compound Ltd Barebow Junior Girl 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
My Grateful thanks go to everybody that took part in the Tournament today and I hope that 
everybody had a good time with us at St Kingsmark Bowmen.  My thanks are also extended to the 
work party on the day and to Lesley for the Tea & Cakes. 
 
We are forever grateful to our sponsors for the tournament, Wales Archery Specialists 
and 1 Riffles Beachley for the use of the Gym. 
 
If you enjoyed yourselves and would like to come back we would be pleased to see you at our 
WA-18 that is taking place at the same venue on 5th January 2020. Entry forms are on the website 
as is a copy of these results. 
 
 
 
                                Many Thanks & Best Wishes to you all. 
 
                                            Julian Cleak. 
 
www.st-kingsmark.co.uk 
 


